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End of year closures 

 
 
Armadale 
Close: Wed 10 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 12 Jan 2026 
 
 
Bunbury 
Close: Fri 12 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 2 Feb 2026 
 
 
Busselton 
Close: Fri 12 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 19 Jan 2026  
(open for Lawyer appointment only: on 
the 9 and 16 Jan 2026) 
 
 
Fremantle 
Close: Wed 10 Dec 2025  
Back:  Mon 12 Jan 2026 
 
 
Joondalup 
Close: Fri 12 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 12 Jan 2026  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mandurah:  
Last day: Fri 19 Dec  
Back: Mon 19 Jan 2026  
 
 
Midland 
Close: Fri 12 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 19 Jan 2026  
 
 
Kwinana  
Close: Tue 9 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 12 Jan 2026  
 
 
Perth:  
Closed: Thu 11 Dec 2025  
Closed: Fri 19 Dec 2025 
Close: noon Tue 23 Dec 2025  
Back: Mon 5 Jan 2026  
 
 
Rockingham 
Close: Thu 11 Dec 2025 
Back: Mon 12 Jan 2026  
 

 

 
 


